U.S. Department of Committee Patent and Tradement Offi

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619A Busines 00070000 0000 0001-0027 06-15-1999



101034841

3 -	30	-9	4
-----	----	----	---

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger X Other Change of Address Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Frame # | 0822 Reel # 9223 Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date onth Day Year Name (Inc 1) Chemat Technology, Inc. 08311995 Name (line 2) Execution Date South Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (Ine 1) Chemat Technology, Inc. is an assignment and the receiving purty is not domiciled in the United Name (ine 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (Im 1) 9036 Winnetka Avenue representative is attached. ignation must be a rate document from Address (the 2) ionment.) Northridge CA 91324 Address (line 3) State Country Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (ine 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40E

Public hurden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appreciationally 36 milestes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviseing the december and gentleming the data records to complete the Cover Sheet. Send converts regarding the data records to the U.S. Peanes and Trademark Office. Order information Officer. Westington. D.C. 2023; and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affects. Office of Menagement and Budget. Paperwerk Reduction Project (M61-827), Westington. D.C. 2000. See CMB Information Collection Budget Partiage. 3641-8627. Peanes and Trademark Proteins. DO NOT SERIO REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9867 FRAME: 0283

FORM PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commons Potent and Trademat Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(415) 538-1555	
Name Ashok K. Janah			
Address (800 1) JANAH & ASSOCIATES			
Address are a Professional Corpo	ration		
Address mm # 650 Delancey Street,	Suite 106		
Address (and 4) San Francisco, CA 9	4107-2001		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 16	
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		f additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Mander of the		·	
Patent Application Number(s)	Pale	nt Number(s)	
09087227			
If this document is being filed together with a page Par signed by the Brat named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	a 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enser for payment by deposit account or if ac	Afficient form on he absenced on the account h		
(Eller for payment by output account or a se	Deposit Account Number:	\$ 10-0258	
	Authorization to charge additional less:	Yes K No .	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Ashok K. Janah, Reg. No. 37,487	asurar	3/23/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 9867 FRAME: 0284

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Group No.: 1755

Zheng, et al.

Examiner: D. Nakarani

Serial No.: 09/087,227

Filed: May 29, 1998

For:

METHOD AND COMPOSITION

USEFUL FOR TREATING METAL

SURFACES

March 23, 1999

San Francisco, California

CHANGE OF ADDRESS IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir/Madam:

1. Particulars of assignment

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office for this invention on May 29, 1998.

Reel/Frame: 9223/0822

by Chemat Technology, Inc.

 \boxtimes a copy of the recorded assignment is attached.

2. Old address

The old address for the assignee is shown to be:

Chemat Technology, Inc. 19365 Business Center Drive Suite 8 and 9 Northridge, California 91324

D:\CLIENT\CHEMAT\2015-1\CHANGE.ADO

PATENT REEL: 9867 FRAME: 0285

3. **New address**

Please record the following new address for the assignee:

Chemat Technology, Inc. 9036 Winnetka Avenue Northridge, California 91324

4. Payment of fee

Please refer to the "Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Form PTO-1619)," to which this paper is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

JANAH & ASSOCIATES A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Reg. No. 37,487

JANAH & ASSOCIATES A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 650 Delancey Street, Suite 106 San Francisco, California 94107-2001 (415) 538-1555

I hereby certify that this correspondence, and all documents listed herein, are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 3-24-99, by Melissa Alexander

Signature: Melissa allyanda

2

RECORDED: 03/30/1999